

Ordinance #24-0423A

AN APPOINTMENT ORDINANCE FOR THE VILLAGE OF ASHMORE, ILLINOIS

ADOPTED BY THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF ASHMORE

THIS <u>28th</u> DAY OF <u>May</u>, 2024.

ORDINANCE NO. 24-0423A

APPOINTMENT ORDINANCE FOR THE VILLAGE OF ASHMORE, ILLINOIS

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED by the Village Board of the Village of Ashmore, Illinois, that:

<u>Section 1.</u> That the term of all appointed officers of the Village of Ashmore, Illinois, shall be for the year from May 01, 2024 to April 30, 2025, except as may otherwise be provided by law, or as otherwise set forth herein, subject to the right of the Village Board to remove or discharge any officer or employee as provided by law, and provided also that if the Village Board should in the next fiscal year discontinue or consolidate any office or discontinue any position of employment, this appointment is subject to such further action of the Village Board in that respect.

Section 2: Appointments: See Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference as though fully stated herein.

This Ordinance is effective as of May 1, 2024.

PLACED ON FILE <u>Apri</u>	<u>1 23, 2024</u> ON	A MOTION	BY <u>Edwards</u>	,
SECONDED BY	Perdieu			
_	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Bill Edwards	X			
TC Grissom	X			
Dane Perdieu	_X			
Terry Price	_X			
Bryan Watson	X			
Cathy Welborn	X			
ADOPTED <u>May 28, 2024</u> SECONDED BY	ON A MOT	ION BY		,
	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Bill Edwards				
TC Grissom				
Dane Perdieu				
Terry Price				
Bryan Watson				
Cathy Welborn		<u> </u>		

VILLAGE OF ASHMORE, ILLINOIS

Kurt Crail, Village President

ATTEST:

ORDINANCE #24-0423A, AN APPOINTMENT ORDINANCE FOR THE VILLAGE OF ASHMORE

EXHIBIT A

APPOINTED OFFICIALS

SALARY

Kathy Childress	Village Treasurer	\$20.00 per hour
Jackie Freezeland	Village Clerk	\$24.00 per hour
Taylor Law Offices, P.C.	Village Attorney	SALARY, as charged by firm
Milano & Grunloh Engineers	Village Engineer	SALARY, as charged by firm